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Service Area #1:  Erie Crawford Warren-Forest Clarion Venango  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Kathy Freeman (814) 336 – 1792 information@activeaging.org 

Service Area #2:  Lawrence Mercer Butler   
Lead Link Coordinator:  Brittany Buzzelli Gilfillan (724) 431-1218 bbuzzell@co.butler.pa.us 
 
Service Area #3:  Allegheny Beaver Fayette-Greene-Washington  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Marlene O’Leary (412) 310-0961  MOLeary@classcommunity.org 

Service Area #4:  Cameron-Elk-McKean Clearfield Jefferson Potter  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Adam Bell (814) 765-2696   abell@ccaaa.net 

Service Area #5:  Armstrong Indiana Westmoreland 
Lead Link Coordinator:  Vacant  

Service Area #6:  Blair Cambria Somerset Huntington-Bedford-Fulton  

Lead Link Coordinator:  Vacant 

Service Area #7:  Bradford-Sullivan-Susquehanna-Tioga  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Vacant 

 Service Area #8:  Centre Columbia-Montour Lycoming-Clinton Northumberland Union-Snyder 
Schuylkill  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Melissa Bottorf (570) 428-3521 mbottorf2016@gmail.com  

Service Area #9:  Mifflin-Juniata Franklin Adams Cumberland Perry Dauphin York 
Lead Link Coordinator: Ginger Monsted (717) 240-7888 vmonsted@ccpa.net 
 
Service Area #10:  Monroe Pike Wayne  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Joan Marie Edel, (570) 775-5550 Ext. 1304 jedel@pikepa.org 
 
Service Area #11:  Luzerne-Wyoming Lackawanna Carbon  
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Lead Link Coordinator:  Julie Mann (610) 392-4254 ccaging14@ptd.net    
 
Service Area #12:  Lehigh Northampton  
Lead Link Coordinator:  Kim Melusky, (610) 782-3096 kimberlymelusky@lehighcounty.org 
 
Service Area #13:  Berks Lancaster Lebanon  
Lead Link Coordinator:   LuAnn Oatman, (610) 374-3195 Ext. 222, Mobile: (610) 698-7505 
Loatman@BerksEncore.org 

Service Area #14:  Bucks Chester Montgomery Delaware  

Lead Link Coordinator:  Elizabeth Doan (484) 364-6981 

buckschestermontgomerylink@aim.com 

Delaware Coordinator: Joanna King 610-490-1842   kingj@co.delaware.pa.us  

 

Service Area #15:  Philadelphia  

Lead Link Coordinator:   Julie McNair 215-765-9000 ext. 4116  julie.mcnair@pcacares.org 

 

PA Link Network State Contacts Aging and Disability Resources Office 

PA Link Regional Coordinators 
 

Linda Yeomans 
Southeast 
(717) 756-0376 
c-lyeomans@pa.gov 
Service Areas:  9,13,14,15 
 
Mark Morelli 
Northwest 
c-mmorelli@pa.gov 
(717) 844-4965 
Service Areas:  1, 4, 7 
 
Northeast 
Kimberly Minor  
c-kminor@pa.gov 
(717) 461-0338 
Service Areas:  8, 10, 11, 12 
 

 
Dawn Brown 
Southwest (717) 480-8055 
c-dawbrown@pa.gov  
Service Areas: 2, 3, 5, 6  
 
 
Program Manager – Patrick Lally 
(717) 783-4502 
c-plally@pa.gov  
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